Paul Roth <u>Board Secretary</u> 973-762-5600 X 1801 FAX: 973-378-9464

PLEASE POST ADEQUATE PUBLIC NOTICE

June 7, 2019

TIME CHANGES FOR JUNE 13, 2019 MEETING

The Board of Education will meet in **Public Session** at **5:45 p.m.** on **Thursday, June 13, 2019**, in the **District Meeting Room, 525 Academy Street, Maplewood, NJ** for a Donaldson Hearing. The Board of Education will then **move to Executive Session at 6:15 p.m.** in the **Superintendent's Office, 525 Academy Street, Maplewood, NJ** for a Donaldson Hearing. The Board of Education will meet in **Closed Session at 6:45 p.m.** to discuss personnel matters, legal issues, negotiations and other matters to be announced at a later date. Immediately following the Closed Session, the Board of Education will meet in **Public Session at 7:30 pm** in the District Meeting Room, 525 Academy Street, Maplewood, NJ. Action will be taken.

Paul Roth, Board Secretary